

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-0304	Version: 1					
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally			
File created:	4/29	/2022		In control:	Committee on Public Works			
On agenda:	5/3/2	2022		Final action:	5/16/2022			
Enactment date:	5/16	/2022		Enactment #:	224			
Effective date:	5/17	/2022						
Title: Sponsors:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, for the creation and installation of public art at Arsenal Park, between the City of Pittsburgh and Sasha Reisin. The total not to exceed cost is Seventeen Thousand (\$17,000.00) Dollars.							
Indexes:	AGF	REEMENT	S					
Code sections:								
Attachments:	chments: 1. 2022-0304 Cover Letter PW letter, 2. Summary 2022-0304							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result		
5/17/2022	1	Mayor		Sig	ned by the Mayor			
5/16/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil	Pas	ssed Finally	Pass		

5/11/2022	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass		
5/3/2022	1	City Council	Read and referred			
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of						
Pittsburgh to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, for the creation and						

Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, for the creation and installation of public art at Arsenal Park, between the City of Pittsburgh and Sasha Reisin. The total not to exceed cost is Seventeen Thousand (\$17,000.00) Dollars.

WHEREAS, Arsenal Park is undergoing renovations as a project of the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the budget for this renovation includes funds for the inclusion of a new piece of public art to be made onsite; and

WHEREAS, the Department of City Planning includes a Public Art & Civic Design division that administers the implementation of City of Pittsburgh public art projects; and

WHEREAS, on December 22, 2021, the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the Department of Public Works and the Public Art & Civic Design Division, released a Request for Proposals to solicit for the coordination of the design, fabrication, and installation of this public art project; and

WHEREAS, a selection committee chose Sasha Reisin for the public art project implementation.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh and Sasha Reisin, for the creation and installation of public art at Arsenal Park, at a cost not to exceed Seventeen Thousand (\$17,000.00) Dollars.

Funds are available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2021 DELIVERABLE:

Arsenal Park - Phase I Construction

•	JDE Fund	JDE Job. No.	Budget Year	Amount	Source	Account No.	Item No.
[40021	4550000221	2021	\$17,000.00	BOND	54205	1419